

Village of Mendon Interceptor Sewer Replacement, Phase 1 Bid Opening 2:00 PM 12/19/16				Vinson & Sill, Inc. 305 N. Range Line Lima, IL 62348		Laverdiere Construction, Inc 4055 W. Jackson Street Macomb, IL 61455		Meyer Driveway P. O. Box Keokuk, IA 52632		Rees Construction 517 Kentucky Quincy, IL 62301		K & N Excavating 2405 Easy Hwy 136 Carthage, IL 62321		D & L Excavating 1958 Highway 104 Liberty, IL 62347		County Contractors P O Box 3522 Quincy, IL 62305		Gunther Underground 816 N Henderson St. Galesburg, IL 61401			
ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE																	
1	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,310.95	\$ 4,310.95
2	Wastewater By-Pass Pumping During Construction	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30,094.85	\$ 30,094.85
3	18" SDR 26 PVC Replacement Sewer Main	LF	1,885	\$42.00	\$79,170.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 82,940.00	\$ 45.35	\$ 85,484.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 84,825.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 109,330.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 107,445.00	\$ 57.14	\$ 107,708.90	\$ 72.00	\$ 135,720.00	\$ 69.27	\$ 130,573.95
4	Select Granular Backfill	LF	45	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 22.03	\$ 991.35
5	Concrete Encasement Around Sewer Main	LF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 76.75	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 81.80	\$ 3,272.00
6	Grout and Re-Shape Existing Manholes	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1,689.27	\$ 8,446.35
7	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.2	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 23,065.20	\$ 4,613.04
8	Fertilizing, Seeding and Mulching	EA	0.2	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17,473.60	\$ 3,494.72
Alternate Bid:																					
9	18" Corrugated PP Replacement Sewer Main	LF	1,885	\$33.00	\$62,205.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 69,745.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 68,802.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 71,630.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 97,077.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 96,135.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 90,480.00	\$ 63.15	\$ 119,037.75	\$ 59.28	\$ 111,742.80
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - BASE BID				\$114,070.00																	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - ALTERNATE BID				\$97,105.00																	
TOTAL BASE BID AS EXTENDED						\$ 97,460.00	\$ 98,775.15	\$ 101,575.00	\$ 125,905.01	\$ 127,095.00	\$ 141,792.90	\$ 175,570.00	\$ 185,797.21								
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID AS EXTENDED						\$ 84,265.00	\$ 82,092.90	\$ 88,380.00	\$ 113,652.51	\$ 115,785.00	\$ 124,564.00	\$ 158,887.75	\$ 166,966.06								
BID SECURITY?						YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM #1						YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

